

## **COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS**

## NOTICE OF MEETING

NOTE: UNDER THE KENOSHA COUNTY BOARD OF RULES OF PROCEDURE ANY REPORT, RESOLUTION, ORDINANCE OR MOTION APPEARING ON THIS AGENDA MAY BE AMENDED, WITHDRAWN, REMOVED FROM THE TABLE, RECONSIDERED OR RESCINDED IN WHOLE OR IN PART AT THIS OR AT FUTURE MEETINGS. NOTICE OF SUCH MOTIONS TO RECONSIDER OR RESCIND AT FUTURE MEETINGS SHALL BE GIVEN IN ACCORDANCE WITH SEC. 210(2) OF THE COUNTY BOARD RULES, FURTHERMORE, MAY MATTER DEEMED BY AMAJORITY OF THE BOARD TO BE GERMANNE TO AN AGENDALTEM MAY BE REFERRED TO THE PROPER COMMITTEE. ANY ITEM SCHEDULED FOR THE FIRST OF TWO READINGS IS SUBJECT TO A MOTION TO SUSPEND THE RULES IN OFDER TO PROCEED DIRECTLY TOES, ANY PERSON WHO DESIRES THE PRIVILEGE OF THE FLOOR PRIOR TO AN AGENDALTEM BEING DISCUSSED SHOULD REQUEST ACOUNTY BOARD SUPPERVISOR TO CALL SUCH REQUEST TO THE ATTENTION OF THE BOARD CHAIRMAN.

**NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN** the **Organizational Meeting** of the Kenosha County Board of Supervisors will be held on Tuesday, the **18th Day of April** at **immediately following the Annual Meeting, in** the County Board Room located in the Administration Building. The following will be the agenda for said meeting:

- A. Call To Order By Chairwoman Breunig
- B. Pledge Of Allegiance
- C. Roll Call Of Supervisors
- D. Citizen Comments
- E. Announcements Of The Chairwoman
- F. Supervisor Reports
- G. COUNTY EXECUTIVE APPOINTMENTS
  - 1. Nicholas Galich To Serve On The Kenosha County Workforce Development Board

Documents:

GALICH - KCWDB 2017.PDF

2. Christine Weyker To Serve On The Kenosha County Workforce Development Board

Documents:

WEYKER - KCWDB 2017.PDF

3. Dr. Deborah Ford To Serve On The Kenosha County Workforce Development Board

Documents:

FORD - KCWDB 2017.PDF

- H. COMMUNICATIONS
  - 1. Communications From Andy M. Buehler Regarding Future Items Scheduled Before The Planning, Development & Extension Education Committee

Documents:

PDEEC COMMUNICATION.PDF

2. Communication From Debra Salas, Kenosha City Clerk Regarding Amendment To The Official Map For The City Of Kenosha.

Documents:

CITY COMMUNICATION.PDF

I. Adjourn